MMBD4148 / SE / CC / CA

FEATURES
- For high-speed switching applications SOT-23
- Suffix "H" indicates Halogen-free parts, ex. MMBD4148H. -
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Dimensions in inch and (millimeter)
Maximum Ratings(T ,=25 C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Maximum Repetitive Reverse Voltage VirMm 100 \Y%
Reverse Voltage Vi 75 \Y%
Average Rectified Forward Current Igav) 200 mA
.. att=1s 1
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current Trsm A
att=1ps 2
Total Power Dissipation | 350 mW
Junction Temperature T; 150 C
Storage Temperature Range Tyg -55to +150 T
Electrical Characteristics(T 4 =25 C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Max Unit
Forward Voltage Ir= 10mA Vg - 1 v
Ig= 100pA 100 -
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VBr@®) \'%
Ix=5pA 75 -
Vg=20V - 25 nA
Reverse Current Iz
Vg=75V - 5 HA
Diode Capacitance Vg=0V, f=1MHz Cy - 4.0 pF
I;=10mA, Vg= 6V, Igg= 1mA,
Reveres recovery time l{L: 1000 R RR T, - 4.0 nS
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MMBD4148 / SE / CC / CA

SWITCHING DIODE

RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
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lp, INSTANTANEOUS REVERSE CURRENT (nA}
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Vg, INSTANTANEOUS REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)
Typical Reverse Characteristics

g 1
=
g i
: 7//4
g H T, = 180°C s
E Ta=78C —/"%’f" =T, - 25°C
: 4/ ESN
f I

§ s / j ///-l—— T, = 4TC
Z |
z it
& [l 7
: janas

0 05 1.0 15

20

18

1.6
1.4
12
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4

Cr, TOTAL CAPACITANCE (pF}
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Ve, INSTANTANEQUS FORWARD VOLTAGE (V)
Forward Characteristics
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Vp, REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)

Typical Capadtance vs. Reverse Voltage
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